Ch. 10 1993 LAWS OF MARYLAND

In paragraph (1)(ii) of this section, the reference to an individual “who is not
employed in” a budgeted position is substituted for the former reference to an
individual “whose employment is not dependent upon” a budgeted position
for clarity.

In the introductory language of paragraph (1)(iii) of this subsection, the
phrase “with this State” is added for clarity.

Defined terms: “Classified servicé” § 1-101
“Position” § 1-101
“Unclassified service” § 1-101

(F) -COUNTY.

“COUNTY” MEANS A COUNTY OF THIS STATE AND, UNLESS EXPRESSLY
PROVIDED OTHERWISE, BALTIMORE CITY.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This subsection is standard language added to indicate that a
reference in this Division I to “county” includes Baltimore City, unless the
reference specifically provides otherwise.

Article 1, § 14 of the Code provides that “county” includes Baltimore City
“unless such construction would be unreasonable”. However, the word
“unreasonable” in that section has been interpreted in various ways.
Therefore, the State Personnel Article Review Committee concluded that a
more explicit definition of “county” should be included here.

(G) DEPARTMENT.

“DEPARTMENT” MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This subsection formerly was Art. 64A, § 1(8).
There are no changes. V

“(H) PERSON.

- (1) “PERSON” MEANS AN : INDIVIDUAL, RECEIVER, TRUSTEE,
GUARDIAN, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE, FIDUCIARY, OR REPRESENTATIVE OF
ANY KIND AND ANY PARTNERSHIP, FIRM, ASSOCIATION, CORPORATION, OR OTHER
ENTITY.

(2) UNLESS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED OTHERWISE, “PERSON” DOES NOT
INCLUDE A GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY OR A UNIT OR INSTRUMENTALITY OF A
GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This subsection is standard language added to set forth a
broad definition of the word “person” as used in this Division 1.

~ As to the term “personal representative”, see Art. 1, § 5 of the Code.

(I)  POSITION.




